TUESDAY

SAT

Rule 2.21

Form 2.15B(Scot)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs R 2 - 2 1

Pursuant to Rule 2.21(6) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company

Johnston Press PLC

Company number

SC015382

We

S J Appell
AlixPartners

6 New Street Square
London

EC4A 3BF

C M Williamson
AlixPartners

The Zenith Building
26 Spring Gardens
Manchester

M2 1AB

attach a copy of:-

the statement of affairs

A P Beveridge
AlixPartners

& New Street Square
London

EC4A 3BF

P M Saville
AlixPartners

& New Street Square
London

EC4A 3BF

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed () AArnlg s
Administrator
Dated 2.5-01- LO(g -

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the
form.

. ] WU RS SR S e

Michael Rabbitte
AlixPariners

The Zenith Building
26 Spring Gardens

Manchester
M2 1AB

+44 (0) 161 838 4500
DX Number DX Exchange

S7IM18RL*
27/1 1/2018 e

COMPANIES HOUSE
*S7IJEICB6G*

SCT 241112018 #203 2 ————
COMPANIES HQUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-

Companies House, 4" Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
Edinburgh, EH3 SFF

DX 235 Edinburgh / LP4 Edinburgh-2

SADM320




Statement of affairs

Name of Company
Johnston Press plc

Company number
SC015382

In the
Court of Session, Edinburgh

Couwrt case number

(@) Insert name Statement as to the affairs of
and address ang Johnston Press ple

registered offica Orchard Brae House, 30 Queensfsiry Road,
of the company Edinburgh, EH4 2HS

(b) Insert date  on (b)
17 November 2018

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, frue and
compiete statement of the affairs of the above company as at (b)

17 November 2018
Fullname _ David King /
Signed { /

Dated 22 Navember 2018




A - Summary of Assats

Johnston Press pic

ASSETS
Estimated to
Book Value Realise
£ E

Assate subject ib floating charge:  Frashold property - 15,000

Leasshold property 87,420 -

Book debts - intercompany 95,223 629 .

Book debls - prepaymenls 632,528 -

Other receivables 908,861 -

Fixtwres & fillings 9,308 -

Delerrad tax assals 2,144,443 -

Cash at bank and in hand 904,240 205,586

Other 1,139,670 |
Estimaled lotal assels available for preferentiai creditors 101,050,107 220,586
At - Summary of Liabllities

Eslimated to
Reallse
£

Estimated total assats avatlable for preferential creditors
{Carrled from page A) 220,536
Liabllitias
Prafarential cradiiors .
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential craditors 220,586
Eslimated prescribed part of net proparty where applicable (to carry forward) 47,117
Estimated tolal assals available for floating charge holders 173,468
Debts secured by floaling charges (fixed charge shorifall) (220.161.000)
Estimated deficloncy/surplus of assats after floating charges (219,987,531)
Estimated prescribed part of ne{ proparly where applicabla (broughl down} 47117
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors 47 117
Unsecured credilars - third party (289,084)
Unascured crediiors - HMRC (526,0488)
Unsacured creditors - pension plan [340,000,000)
Unascured credikirs - inlercompany (52,084,832)
Estimated daficlency/surplus as regards non-preferantial creditors (432,852,868}
{excluding any shortfall 1o tleating charge holders)
Shortfall fo praferential credilors -
Shortfall ta flaating charge holder {brought dawn) {219,967,631)
Estimated deflclgncy/surplus as regards creditors (652,840,339)
{ssued and called up share capital {116,171,003)
Estimated total deficlancy/aurplus as regards membars (768,011,402}

\

U

Signalure

wfuliy




COMPANY CREDITORS AND EHAREHOLDERS

Note: You misd rwhds afl y chass. chibll H leiiin ] of g and chimi s pakd Lttty of tha mpply of good & or aendces s
comd o claiming whenlion of Uile oV jaoparty I e COmpany's DOERassion,
alohnlon Prasy
Orinils of sry snaurilp
hel by oreditor snd dule
Mo of Crondllor or Clalwman Addrass {milh pesiceda) Agreunt of dabi L Mahua ol sacumity K|
Iy e HM Riwverste snd Cusdome. X 1AX [
Johaaton Prows Peitson plan o ¥om Trusiea son Lid, Fiuliond Fiouss 148 EGmund Sree, Gemnghaw, B3 21R] (340,002,000
£225 mifion RAP5%, weyuor saccred [ 0led o GLAS. 4% Ludgs HA, Landen, ECAW 70 @m.181. fmnm:-l.mnmru £220,151.006)
2014
[Thind pacty svesiiors Vatleus - 348 7l rched 1280,084)
ke of b Cukis Ficings L] [PRstating Fouss, Paat Foud, Cougien. W1 52, I o Man [EEEL
ok pley Iﬂusmm-.nmunr ().815.,87))
Jatmiert Frwas ofing Lindted Rivarmsde One, 37-42 SIf John Rogerson's Gusy, ubla 7 IR
Portanteth & Burdsghersl Limiied cho 26 Snong Gardens, Manchasiet R{Jl,mﬁi
[Soith Yiwkuhirs Hinrspagrre imllad cfo 26 Spring Gardens, Aanchosier (486,000
|
TOTAL:[ cesyomo0e8)]
Fo. of theves Dalalle of shares
bk Hominal Valee| heid
ad 5,080,061, 235 115,046,463
T . L 1.105,800] T, 105,800] Verws:
TOTALE| 6001 IGRA% 116,171,003

o/ g

§

T



m: et

[EFEo0’6sc______ |IvioL
00°81 IVT ATMS UopuoT peoy 23pug JIBYXNRA 267 UOBDOSSY BIpalA SMaN
STvZ Z16 0ZH3 ua|D Uols|ig pecy UspAid OT/8T S3IIEQ UBLUSSIM JBj|NIA)
00'9E d3S £T3 UOPUOT Heyp AJBUED BpEUG|O7]) Yinos mE pling sJanay uoswioly] ay]l P17 5193N3Y - S19INIY UOSWOY ||
TL'56 MOP TTHI Y3inquip3 aAlq peayyueq ST /1 P17 janedL SARNDRXT (U] Eangquip3 qeawo)
PE6°v9T H3E TMIN WOpUOT peoy Weljlim LE-SE 397 Uosippy
00°ZTe S1£ W¥D3 Jopuo] alenbs Jaisoudaled OT 23ueyx3 Y015 UopuoT
BE'8KZ HYS €XH XESEH YJed [ElAsnpul yanog ueaq 15nJ1 23eJ0di0) §33 aJeysiainduos
P8 VB2 MLT TN3 X2S9|PP(IAl PIPYUY peoy AUNQuInos Sye asn0H F8EMIaH JuBWsIeue SPIOISY UMOLD
T10°0585°T [N¥ ATAMIS UOpUOT 13335 UAWLIRT 9ZT (ovo0sdiy 2eladas 1day ag o) aJ|dsy leyanos Jajund
00700€’E N1T TaQ 239PUn( apISMopea 77 siepu3
95°06L't 779 66SE (015U peoy JaiemBpLg SUoljjined ayj $9DIAIDS JOI53AU| BiBYSIaINdWn)
85°992°S OVT vI3 _.Em_mcm_ uopuon a,enbs Aungsul4 O uowioy | Juessy
Z0'078'6 TO6 £1 [00dI3A! 392435 [{EH PIO 00T 471 SUBLLUTIOM|
99°€5101 r80 XTIM UOpuUOQT 188415 W3 9T-ET pJeA w3 P11 (N} unies syepy
0000801 305 AZJT UOPUCT 19915 ([l SUlSeg G Jamo WEN s p11 dnoug ssaasy |eyde)
9L'9LP'ST TOO #¥IM LOPUOT peoy YUWSIBLLWEH 4T 3SNOH JUAY p1] SycoqpIecg Juadlg|
LY'ETE'8T HV0 AtD3 uopua] 18alis JOopnL T P11 ENno3siamod
08°012'9E 339 ATMS UOpUO] SILIET IS 199435 UAWLIA[ 0T ll1WzH Ja)|BpA
vL'v01°29 Hag €H3 y&inquip3 ade|d SSAWAM 8-9 100|4 pug TRETTR
TT'€90°6TT HDY SNS UOPUIMS AEM [|EYBIIYM JJBd SSBUISNE |I1H [IIWPUIM uo|isd3 [ ICTERTEN
F 1q9p 0 Juhowyy {apoaisod yym) ssauppy J03Ipan) Jo AWEN

S1031padd Ajed payy - 3id ssald UOISUL Ol




D0°008’S0T T DO3SOT'T TVLOL ONYHD
SBJELS BIURmvid BEL EL ZIS 5L — SNOLRA]
$3Jd0S v SiUbIejeid AL EL] 00 06666 066 68 SAGHEA |
00964°098 S60°088 SIVLOL - _
e SSuisjaid %GLE1 | 00000 F 00y _ SNV__ 0 YNIYELSNY T00CMSN ASNOAS 857 XO8 Od5 OL] SUInONENI0Ls NOWIRTD 70 J3LTWI SONICTOR dvdNIMm
FaIBUE SOUASWDId BeS L 00005 T8 DOB 1B Hr EMS  NOANOY 39vd DISAHE 8 Q3LTWIT SLOOd NOLONITISM
T8I8Us S5UBIDNId ML L0005 01 005’1 UNE AEOT NOGNDR THHNY0Z & “QILIWL] SSINIWON VHISaA]
SUIEUS GUMNAId %S ET | CO'000'E B00°Z XvP 16 50331 LiN0D JONVHOG QL1 (3d00re) SIINTWON ISN0HYALVM AL
FRIRE id W52 €1 | 00°000'G1 [T HAT 29 _MDDSYI1D JUYNDS 398030 08 ISNOH S0H0SD|  CHITWT] 5adNIWON NJID AJedd
SaIRUS SOURISId WEL" CO0S8'TLT 0S8'TLT NAG 616 IRTHSYONY) AdNa L3815 ANYVE & SONVHIXE FHL GITAT] STINIWON SIWH3TNE
TBIELS BIUSI0je.d WL | A 0SZET AvE dbDd NOONOT INV] NVMS € SSNOH JNVEYaatd GELLIWT) STINIWON A0
RIS SOURIBId HhSL 0O"00G'L G60°Z SVE NZo3_NOQNDT ALYDEJGHSIE 66 QILIWT [S5ININON) S0Y
TRIRLS SOURLR did WEL" DS 005’11 YVF V203 153ULS DN 52 <HOE8120> QELLIATT {SZINIWON) Xo0H |
TIeE ¥id SaL- Q0TEL GOTEL HV6 £ JODANIAT] (SIH1E TIVH 316 00T 90073 HIOT CEITWIT STANIWON LNEI) QuNESNAY
BEJEUS SolDTald $5L 0056 oRo'sE HILES WYHONIWGIE 139415 TIVHMIN S8 ISNOH ABNSYaINYD J5LIWI S33NIWON SILITENDAS WHOALVId|
TaIRGE SOU9T9leid %Sl GO"005 6T 008751 T £1 10OJ¥3AN Q¥IH ¥31d DNIGIING 93AT1 1WADH| QI LWL SSANTWON SNIHSHId
PRI 53 URIB1] 95 058EZ'9E BEL 9E Tl 0 £ NDANa INVT TIWGNIAL ONTATING Y3AONYH YOO HLY Qi SIINTWON TYNDLLYNELINT SIIHSHSd
Bedels SIUeIe ulg %ol 00°0G0 3T 00091 V1S 4203 NDUNDY 153415 NuWF100 ¥ GALIWI SIINTWON NNIJ W
TRIAUS S3UaIRse0d WEL 00 000'SE 0'SE HE b3 _NOANG S3VNOS YOYNYS 8 0300w Din) 3aNIWGN GWVYN DNLTHYH DBSH
AEINUT SIUaiByRid S L 000SL'E DSL'6 A4S 9Ad I004XI VI8 Y¥d S5ONISNE STIIHILIFUA A¥M SNYNOUYQE A5N10H NYWSLTY — CSUWT] STINTWON TIVH JAVIHDHVH
FEIUUs 93U50a)80g 1l 367 A007%T DOG™HT VY6 32oM NOGNCT 34V NG 0 G T [S3aNIWON] TY1Tav9 LOTATHD
TRUS woUsIwjeid WSL” 00°00F’ 59 0599 ALE TAS IISNYIANS 1404 93134 1S 8Z¢ X0u Od GALIWD] SFANIWON AT
TeJUYS DIUR/EId WaL 0000 | DOZ'8 VVS TMN_NOGNG J0NSAY QOOMIYYH 01 SA0LAu3S SITTHNDIS SVATHYA dNE 070 QAT STININON CHOITYNYS]
SEINUS ¥oUIN,00d REL, 00" 000 XST 563N INAL NOJI TTICYSMIN ISTM]S WhyD1ld 6 ISN0H NOINN TWIHIWWOD 5201 X083 Od| GETWI1 S33NTHON NLV.398
BRIE0S ¥ SILRINAId e SYEEE SPTEL NQO 518 FHIHSYONY] AWNd 133W15 SNVE § IONVHOXD JHL] GELLIWTT SSANTWON 1983104
STy ATy "00F" 00’9 MYS HZ33 NOONOT 21USHOON 21 L1 S53NIWON d33a3y
S3IHYS ¥ G0UwI9;90d WS- "0B0'9Z 0B0'9C 9Y6 £1 _TOOJUIAT] LISHES TI¥H TI0 00F HOD 1 HI0T GHITWI] SIINTHON 1RSI T) DunasNad
TAIFUS Y SO0 RELLT| 00BRE T 68C'Y Z(z 151 50331 INNOJONOHE| ————— GELIWIT (53aNINON] SHAYHOSY]
U Y S308I%Id BESL 7STL'08 SZz'00 " T €6 zqruzixa L3THLE TIVHRIN 58 §SNOH AENaINYI | GILTWIT SIINIWON SILITNN03S WHOALY |
SWIeys Y 390 I "000’08 000705 , b wgod NOANOT 30Vd NIADHD 0T QHLTWTT SSININC K NOTI
SRS Y BolRIael "£1| 00°00C" 000’9 _ V15 9203 NDONOI LITHIS NYWII0D ¥ G3.TNTT 53ININON NN WL
SBIRLS v SoueRjeld %5, 1 | 00 9EE 21 SEE'ZT JO31THT ] (iNJ STINIHON AJOL6MD 78010 J88H
TEIRLA Y S50RIyaId SLET| DOSTE SCLS [ GILIWD) S3INTWON TIvH SAVIHSHVH)
[ 191 %SZET| 00005 005"T _ WL SITLTYNDTS SIVIS NUI15v
Ry ¥ 90! %S7°€1] 00°000°0F 000°0¢C - SVL Y2 _NOCNOT AMNGHIO] Th T2LIWIT STANIWON MDY
8 ¥ S0UBIRJSId Shas 1] 00-000°5 000'S ALE TAD ASSMIAD 190d Yaidd 1S BCE XO8 Od DSLIWL] S3aNTWQN WD |
SRS v #ouBls)odd %S s £1] 000116 (14 ¥v5 TN NOQNDT S0NZAY O00MaEY [ GoiWT SS=NIWON GUODOWRYD
€43 )0 sERg AIEA feajWion Biei deawtrs J6 N [T Il_aﬁn:

SISPIOURIE N 33LBIMS S THalg ueHL ST



SRS 0T AJRIKLD SECYE L SEIHET QILIWT] SENTQI0H LN(TH 133d
SUNGS AT ARURI0 [134 [T 4L F50UVDaNG
SRIELS 01 AUEUI50 [l 5Ot LT BALViS3 YNVE.0
v [T [EE GEOIEEL) N ZSTLIH0N
5 T ¥ VIO
A 01 Ao ETC €Y TLLTWIE mmmz.:oz;n.rz
= T L] 1LY vy G3LIWI SITNIWON 1Y
i3 0 TP83E T130°9¢ OELiW]T SHENIWON SaLTHIas LV = v .x
o [0 al WIZATNT ANV D0
O E 1y i UaLIWL] 3ONTWE (| OENCLLS OldYd |
WD 01 AN [1X] 3 GaLvHOIN00RE MITWE ¥ VANES SH3Td KWK Tiueg
IPI0 T - QJaLIWIT W3 lNNH Rz
TGP OT AR THO8s T TETRET TAIAT) S3INTHON GOOIMAINA
o 2] T95h 956 CELLIMEY SaFNIWON YNIT
RIWyE 41 AJROIPS ENZLE T6L IS gal EINTNON NOT1
SRS 0T Aupll T 8LZT TOR L2k i TH ST NIRON 33 B
v ﬂﬂ ﬁd4 OalliI) o yodid LN
s 81 AT LT SOTEI0L O Y13 NGGNCT STDd5 AEWEILER M 3§ SSO0H AHugd1oaM YoTd Hia a0 FINTWON 3
s X 2 1243432 B8 FHL_LNIW ST, JOATHEN LT oW | AT LIWTT S2aNTWEN W
T ATRIpID 100 T 301 Sv0 JHSOIATEE ATH z.z._.: DU T JS1OH TV AAY(] TEALIWT] dNOUD Wgdvd NOARDLVADA SIWVL
LA Sl XN FAd OVON NOLHNG 07 3104 IV#_¥, X0U QILINT SHINIWON ISat> IVIHE STV
5 TTIVET TELVET 2y T.r L] <] H
5 L34 543 43 XWF 151 50391 T339.5 JaRCONNT DN X
0 FL3 [l CERSST P RO T SLvOSISHETE 01T EIMOL NOWR 02 T3AST mzmxexn m..EuS_EE
[ BOOTY, GO0 TE ﬂmﬂﬂﬂaﬂdﬂﬂaﬂﬂ%g_
AN [ FEIETT STt NEJ3_NOONUT SSTMONIW OST 509 SLT1E| LTI EdaN] WEN SN TV
WpID 00 GOt T} £ 100cHIAN OVIH tald SICTETE GIAL] JWACH O3LTHI ONTHSHEd D, GELIWT SIINIWON (1) S5TRINNH
T D " 4 a— PISM SHIHSOE Y. AV QLWI SHANIACH SSIAENH
S o1 o [ 43g [l i — ——— — OW{ IXH_XVJTI¥H avOu ALINIY] QEIWIT SANIWON 1J5]
I O AUvuipig ¥5 ¥ 051 YRL0TT SHE ¥I3_HOGNGC) SYNOS Yavmvd GEUW DN SIN0N ATOLEMD Y0NS HsH
g dT R KN LA DHE +13_NOUNT1 JUVIRIS YOYNYS SN T BN SENITOH INSTE DUsH
B EIrsy (1T THE 158 JOL91US O¥0Y SOHINY RO O T SEINETONT NG aSHVT Sanv A S ey
R T Imeq._gﬂﬂmﬂn%?_ TIITATT EaNTHOR STWH Y58V
& 4 [ 0ST S3TIT $53MIWON VA
TSI O AR v Fe & an:EmnEmuqu
@ 132
[ % TI00E TITEl 1 N 0¥ TSLIWT1 SZENTHON SE0S000S AT0Wd00s
L nhv-:.Uwz z I QALINIDT {SIINIWON [ITWo3 S NoRa g
[0 ZE ZEZ T 5 75 YNOIIVNY SHOVS NWAG109
T ATRup0 1Y Tt gﬁ%ﬂiﬁ TLNTT SaNINON LRdO3 0
- LX) Do W13 V13 NOUNE | JUVHAM VRS Stvhios YOYNYD SIndd d0Ya0L 0| Vd5 OLaNL: voNTE ANYE0IaND:
Y AU (1452 BIULY — .I-ﬂdJaﬂﬂ.a.. 133815 TWWH 070 601 TSN E39NIWDN WITHad
T AJRUIRIQ 9L 08 a1Q" 1 T N 40 A 3HL O/ CFLTWA S3AINTHON Y3 1I049N3
W O el LT [41 4 T3] - .nm 6 S15Ts oto.-xm._. (Taiug SHo 1 AT EraiaT, B
W 07 AdujpIg 1 [ ~ a9 150 ABIHSS LEE] HEIH 96 (101 SHAdYdSMaN JHTHESIEWNG)
1 (14 g <4 OHC N NIXINUT el SalsaHONIA o NOOND ISR T HEaDNILLAY ANY sG]
[T [EEN] = ¥ EFENIHON S3NalAvE
e TeE amhx: SSSNEAUN OD83190d ROLONLLEwa
] SITEET SEE#5L = 2]
[oLo5e [T eSS au A g 5
T AFUIR. [-[5] [ = - JE T3 NOONOY JYY ggm QS vAYNYD d .z {10 AT S=d N ON NOINOY A ]
L uIFig almm“ 16T L Nas #ING Bonu.m IS T)STTav é% ,_ ¥ O 0.1 SNOLLVS TIINGER:
e 1] BHATeY [T H NC10S TWON
o] AIFUIRIO K] 3
¥ T 4] z
L] M 113 BAG"Sr
I TELIER S I K T a1 GEIN u
i by ¥ai ;3563 4
Fro =
[ [T 4 =
I [T 5 ™
T 51 (13 v v B EELLE]
TP, ki i
L YTEY 1244
B T LAV WIT SEanIHDfE YUoN
G [1J-TS) [TH 08T 031N INYHCEY|
5 TOSITE, it 3
TG TN [ZITIoE :Ewgﬁ.@whmﬁuﬁ ; !
D 0" ¥ v tsgun.._uhﬂ.ca L7 HIHVIETY JIWNEQYOY
i A - A LiTEE OALTNLT SATNIHON 1980 10 DURY NaY|
iéﬁ%ﬁg i PN

SINPOYTIRYS AreUIpJD X d £E0Ug UDISULOL



20 T0 095 €& i H GAT NTJ3 _NOGNO'T 199415 QelSaHNT uﬂma.«:. HONY NGORG] JVHIE TS dSH ALY FuvE SNSarad
(X i v 59 TH1 _Q ONvI3ul ¢ NI1BNa LS9u1S NOSMYD 6F 33NON AAYD STANIWNON 1STE0AAYT
PU¥ G AMUIEID PRIBG SED [ vz Al NOANGT Qvod ALD Eé CATWIT TYNDLLVIUEINL WV3xSVivD
I [ 00000727 003'00k P 159 ol WE ISHELS NOLS NS vaol holowm G SENTNCN G0 LLN0d NoLoNI Ve
€ ANUIED Poaeea | Z8'¢6ao8y EVE S6TE 5 713 RO Savr WS oavs 5] OSLIN [ HNO=S 353108 Joads
RS RUIRID po.amq 00°000'P8 00"00e W3 TN NBENDT 3NEAY QOOMSUYH OF SHI1AESS SILLMMOZS S¥aTavd dhE D, ....zzou FEREL G N GES
T8.eys di A A TAM1 72051544 5 FISU3 VAN 1E 1o5u1% SACES T ssrOT IVREN SONVIS] TSNNYTD] SSENTWON TuVHETALNGNOD
[ 5 TosET TEC'ORT XT do0s NOOROT LZZUlS WYHESdD 0 OIT ST JNIWON FraWwod
UG paae/va | O0'000'5F 000'006 o_._« W13 NOGHOT 1SSHLE QUWMOD ONTA 2 3L &5 YO,
RUPLG poema | FEPTEORE SEWEFCE VTS ¥13 NOINOT I TaVRYS SHVTIGE VOVAVD JUIN JNGHailr GaTTWTT SIStV VoD dhCois
1] DCESEy tarar NS PTG A1009 15F1S TI9TTHYD § INGHADYNOH HLTY! unzm....so» 53 4 _s a& S SO LMo TIENE 3 DIROYHD,
X L I 3 13 41577 NCANDT TV U7 [SHININON] TYLIgvS 10|
TS dE n_:-n <3 B5E 366 QHT Sun Hﬂo._ L3TWLS ivmoa u.zv_ z TALWT] BIGNINON ONAMIZHI
SAema ETEEFSEL N, EIwPOFis WXE Tifd_HINOWINY/ 10U 3C1saswHa T TLLZ 208 O [+ ] umquoﬂuﬂl
[ VR T EEZTWEL VXE THa_HINOWSNEN08 S018d2vHD 1 LEZZ X0 0d TALTHI S3SNIWON [ah0Es VD) S5V
W% A5 A RORUG 79, Jd.mﬁ.ﬂﬁ ET CALTWI | SEININON QYDISvNY]
PO PRLAA T 000°000°T 'S ANYE wmu.vqu
UG B ) T T S ST IWNATIGL 46 NOLLY LU ESY HaLl1-0
B JRUPI0 P, 09STLL Tr'st SRlINE] SI3NTHON NIIRR
SAIRUS G5 AIRUIEIC B OV°LZE LW [SORVIS] TINNVHD) SI3NIWON NIATEE
N ] SETLTIST | S6206Z'C CAIDWTT STINIWON Z9LT NIMIED
3SIE LI 0L #¥T'95 DHE ¥20 JELINTT SHaNINON NOTEIA ANE
6 AIwdipi FERT0'LE (7L aal ININCN (5001 ANG
EOIFI0 u!awnll.d.q_ﬂm.m~| DOTSLL RETTRRNT] HEHS BNOBVTIE
e el i 5 WINGN LHO4TV:
A R0 | SCGTY — | BeerhE OZLTWI] STININGN 30
Shinis ds ol [ ceevs'ss ACu TN O3 [INTY SIINTWON ISTHER
R 08 AEOIR ¥ V25049 PLTOSYE CTLIND SEEHNIAON 38 SivE
L3 d§ LRUIBID P30 000’005 Cnd] £ DN, SIINTHON Tv.Lidv.) SAVTTHMYE
TPI0 B | B0 0 ey 000 52% Ll ONT SIaNINDN TWJdvD SAVIJHVE,
5 ATRGGLG p [3e0 [ CUTWIT SSAr0 AV Ve
PG paiemG | OUOE0'T LN d5LIND SIRIWON VECHT
A [TKifA4 [[TH QW INVHOEY
SUAE 06 R T G ) TALNT STININON NILNY
T [ 00'009°E qoTar_ TALTWET N ROONOT
TREL [wrece’sy 974015 A 100 3 [A¥W L53M B W1 TILIHTT TAYS LSTHL 33
Saiuys dg AFlLD PR oc T TWsIno_Ouodoun® Zzw 08 Od] HOWV353d JIW
#o.N A ALNAIPID P T 15¢" ¥ BHE AED3_NOUNCT 133815 WYHSZED 18 Q Sa5IWaEd) 18 ¥
(5] 1 TIT3e VT WP0d NONG | TILH I¥OMOQ 52 350 E NEHRVD ST WITLLY JHT CHRES]
WGP [ Sy VST HVDyd NOANGT THH SIvoAG 52 36N0H SoKIIHE RERNYS DRI NALY S NI )
St DOOC Y — STRECE] i
@ 01 ARUIp0 K03 Q1IN0 DA NHUHA
¥ [T [ZI 75T 5% [Ziraise CHLIN] ]
2] FA TE'¥Z OILIWTT SIaNIHNCH B M
LIl B 0 [ TILIAL] ADN
2L T THLAT IR [ TRERET W15 P13 NOGNG | JUWHA VOINYD VE] W Gaanl
L] K40 i3 T #13_NOdI 1 [ i N
SSawys 4T Aoed] LI = NIKON LJvS|
RO 700" BO0'GOZ N 1
[ (i) Ly [ X143 O NO R
N 61 AJRUIEIQ (L1 OZLE¥2 TALTHIT [59aNT N 30 JNVE SHL
IR O1 ASRUIES [ [ M1 77 L1'ON] SFHNINON
FHNGE 01 AEUipg PESE_ VESE ar DN, oSS 5AS
TRINGS 07 AIRUIESO Z010E ZBTeT G vsi ONJ ESLLTd
TIPSO €O NIWON] SAS
0 UIAd0 ¥ (13 T sa N 3IVIS
z B8 Eal
i ii4 TG L N SHI3dS
ELEC TV 06t 0ot HAT 20 MDT5YIS JUYNOS JOH0E 05 Sen0n Tu01D | NIWON INJLLD o
Z0°LE0'T ZRISAT GIY <5J§adn&|.zmulzunz9 FELI éﬁlnﬂmﬁﬂimﬂmrz..z ] — QI 1TRT SFINIWON INS
FEGS [ S¥iL qﬂm_m EWERETD NINON NC!
SENYY AT AJRUIpI0 a1 Boa'L 55 WrD3_NOGH zozz..u [ 1 W %N BYT20Ynd o 5v §]
RN Ot Jownipag ELTOLS A3 1L] aH PR Tl X0 ASTIOH 117 SIaNTHON JavH
Bl (<3 {3 uvi TRN_NUONGTANNGAY OO0MIEYH O] -] S3LTY
Rl [s) D9°ZE ZE HdP TAD LOHOLGL 31 JSi0H JuIHSAHOA SO0 H QNE TE9 XOd Cd| [e=TH]y] ==
JBLR AT AJEUIRI0 17 m-rn.:. NCO BT TAIEVINYT ABNY 139915 WivY 3 JONVIIX3 JHL a3t [iT]
D T0EY et 3% Wyo NOOND1 ANYT HYM3 T S50CH INTERaAIS ON
T ATECAIE 43 S91TLIE SVE OH [} NIHON] %00H
EXL] 5 [HTTAA ESL 900 HOY TWI NYW 40 3151 S¥ID)| OHLY E4-WE 35NGH SaLLIWIDaS CALINLT (WO1) STINTWON anad
THNE JT Aeul TELLZOT ¥SE'LLO" T JZ 151251 LS Uho" 6 EITAN ) g
23 E5'9CE z MNT £1 JO0JEIATT OVaH YAid SHITIS 100d= AT 30 1904 WD STININON SNOWHLYY
00'SE [ T e 00T T ovaK b3k SHITIITE N3AL wACH (SNl DHIHSE3d 05 NLWGN YHnd
e 95T BT _HIT 00 WYHDNIRHIY U1 TIVHMSN 55 S50H ANNREI NV ELHL] 041vid
I LU 22t i3] ngﬂﬂg [ GH DN,
SJRY R JO NEA LN 0 0 WD N




LI

N
ECLH]
TR

T

L
R

L]

RIS

SUELS
SHIRUS
EoLIn

BT

R

%0
L

RUY

s

LAY
TS

¥
B

e

B2
B2
L
B
TRV

s
ARy

[Tt T TIPeE 2] N N3 L EATY TWL SESNIHON AQE
& ﬂdﬁd: REI55°C MW T N HE10 &5 3L [GTININON] S08
L] TIET Z0E 181 aNGa & CILTAT) (STININCN] SNAVWCEY
5 aF ETeoyeT Z8L30F, 505 TEF TeLS M L0 S1dWa L JUVIGS GHL T GELUNL SIANTWGN WIGTE
[ vorErEs [ EAE] TN 1 TCOHRATT BVEH va1d DRIGIINE T00dSAT 30 1904
5 IR0 nll%#ﬂ 1A  NNS YD _MDDSYID ISTiS INGSNIA LS 553 G31{Wr1 SISNIWON SIRED e
LY = i TSC EL T WG G NOONDY JVAEBND] IND GILIWET S3aNIWON Bl
O L "G0TSYE IT noaﬁwﬂzﬂaﬂﬂﬂuﬁﬂjg
W AT ESPITL 2108 T ONIH! o
] | ENIBSHIT ZIDCITT b, AV <§.__
L] BTV aLryez T ERIWITE AVEN & GRLIWIT SFANLNON SILLTETIS WHOALV d
[TeeZeE TELSOET £1 100dYINTT [Td ONIGT ATT TYADY SHL RIWON SNIH:
6 ARG ooTT [l] H [3TINg YIAIT T¥ADN aHL WL Gaand z YN 1
& MEvIPi | | — ZVE 19 NOGNOT T7 SINVL MIGNO HO9VE5AY LNSWAS3/AN] W SNOT
5 A e Ess ToT NOOND TIVAM NOGH T3 LIWI1 SONICIOA LNNH waad
I I 00Q" ML G HD L INOIHLY [Ty [T ST ]
T {TPRIETTT | RFIRLC NEI TN %3 NYW BW; ATOVI9ld SNO, Gl N
[ETHRTLs TEPPILS ] [ INTWON 15|
1| ST LIT ¥IFT Wl¥ SLON RYMSHVOY LI AGNNE L% M 5L mu_mmﬂmuu UK 183408 6/3 AINN Hé:
& AWUIPI0 DAL | 600 T NOT 0k 9 TALTWIT B3ININ N
B ZJBUIR T [aro S dAr z~uu|zﬂ.zo._ AYVNDE JUIHSNOASD 01 N
WUIPIO Fedaawa | 8653 59 ISR 7D MOBGYID JETLLS INSINIA 1S 061 ANTRON MELH
I [ S0 AN T VOv b3 THYHM ANVNY.) SEVIOS L
o L) ¥ I¥Z ay3_ NOUNOT WIS QOO 00T TL1 5I2NIWON 31vou
BURD DLLIE/6] [ JAC Sob'EoT Tl d gsgaﬂgﬁg
Ty P05 55
B AIRUIRI0 pRONYd | e 2RTEY [T TUND; [VNHIINT [ORAT
& RUPIO PR [Br L TET FI¥HD 35N0H YALNMH NV 1oV
G R0 pRalieNG | ] (15[ [<al ¥ dO0MIUVH O GALTAN SISRINON OOOMAINA]
T {omreszs OZEZ0T 15 N [ [ TELIWI1 SZANTWON NOL
[T FiiNtd NIE i
[T Tt TSEGLV E
it 5T
[T b fad] AN El
E ARUIp00 PoLeied | DL Ssey BELTSL SUE VAL INTY ST SO GHLIWI1 STINTHON WIT]
i (11 30T §va BAEY VMY I <NOSE WEdvd N I W
5 AJE] [ ozw%uﬂan.ﬂﬂgg CALIW NIy d WY
| ST L STFY W
5 A0 PRayeg [T 344 T VOZ ZHa HANOWINUNGY 2 YOU'H BRIGTIHAE 135504 J0I5a5YH | fOR -3 °(;
I ___| OOOELE BOTEL YIS N8 NOONDT TEHLS RVHEES 7 W] S33NTAON NNLI W [
9ED ¥ ¥ 3D0TNE NOGNOT T ON
6 AERpI0 PRoRT | BE ENTZ9 168 jggmﬁ INI93H 153M T W aN
S AT STErTY xr.v ﬂﬂ SCRET133H15 FUNCONNG LN0D SONYHOXS
§ EMpIG i E¥ 1 1TAS MOEE SALIOVEIINL
[[CT:1] 7] T &) QALIATT ONVNELVdWT
[ 56w TEVLLT Ilﬁﬂgﬂg.
B ONHpI0 DRImAD | BT 550920 (1] ﬁx&ﬂi uﬂ %ﬁ CELIWL] SHANTWCN a5H
Hﬂ%d EEES I Or —_GHE £13_NOOK GELLW I S3NTWON AD WEOID Da5H
6 | L } o i o THE P13 _NOGN AT T3] SINTWGN N
[LE OO OtwY Bo0'ZL av6 E1 ) W INIWON
E FLTRTAA A5 159 1015096 OY0Y ¥ § 3631100 3N
I OS TSVE DSE'AE A4S vd_ 1000 n AR SNV SNOH NYRSTTVL W] NDAON 3 TVH SAVIEOD
[T TSTTLL v INNSAY noo.smg._

6 Jawuips| o] (TR [ 43 WIAONYH
5 ARUIPIO pRAIwG 0" {11 GILIT S3INITAON B 1VH
WUIFIO [ olERY e QI LTAT1 JSTEL 3 1]

EUJRIO paLraG CR] BN OL AT TINE XS5ENE [SIM ONIFLEOM 33913 HLGON 35710H G100 LIH| Erisl
P L 13] LIS T EL_700d 2 B
§ e ] % OPEELY QLW [SIINIHON Y,
5 OElRD | TEVZE CLLETI NYH
G A0nuIp pecaye | 560 — D3 ZOL_AYNOB0L OYOH [SETR{)y) WLSIANL NATSY I
I Ll (S W LY b4 "TEC T TINT £63N GNAL NOSH S USVIMIN SLYOMOTIVD TVILNED SWLL SY0T XN O 0 THON ¥4
& AJBL| [ [ LF1'02 GHT TY¥a Hlva 13, SO INIY L] ; Il SFFNINON LOFHNIOLONTTHE
Dy TLAEET TLEIRT T ALE TAD Ezmm:u THOd 30 I& B0 X0 0
] [431] T NO T NI 341
{7 [SrOgE 12t SO0 L x;u T u FONYW 39V ; 15 17 DELTWIT S33NTWCN
U Kl [l
6 KINUpIQ PP | EZEEUCET SETETIT [ EEF]
6 URUIpuD pauaeg [0 L P T ERT=TERE]
5 v [ TI WA GEITAT 533NTWON YV DO0ES
[ T Y I T y S dvd
€ AWUIRIO paawea | 68 LNE IF0'T (7 i .7 SAISNE.L SLWaU4NGD Baa
ombard | eeus [ I o0 Hng
| ] nﬂ ] Fi FERCETN]
a ERCL] I o




[T4T4457 STCels ¢ dd LW | SFEANIWON WI e
g [ 100 T R VINTVANS Ya1aXs
3] 80 [ E6DZZ [T M O3 TW SIINIWON Hvd oY
w00 ¥ M v
Eid G600 ARUIpI0 DRIISIED | 00 S8V GEE [ aTiare A LT ST AVt 5
Thul dg6 "0 o] 5 [ LT S zmxa._mmuaﬁzon
FRIRUS Gg8 0 AWUIRI0 PRURIRY | Z0'0 £ Wy TTHY HOBNENIOS HINON AVMSS0H] OVIFANYE § SoNBH im0 SR TAPES TUVHERILANGD O FEITATY 3
TR acer OR NI NOONOT LSy T INVE 3 li-f.
H oj KX LChi Tl O GNVEIHL ¢ NI VRIK ST ELS NOEMYY 67 SSTI0H ALY SENIWON 155 0IAAYG
[0 ¥ T ATT3 NOUNG] OVOH AT 370k JoRUH HINGRHON AT VRO YN 6] WVSH15V.LYD)
ERINGE 050 ~MNUIID o4 €65°5V6 b 154 101510 [S5ULE NOL1510D YAMOL NOLST0S LTI STINTADN SO T0d No [ONELEva
SATE]E g5y AaRl[pag [ iE o [T - TRy T3 NOUNGT SEYNDS 10wV T QLD (350uN3) SaLTY 1o
0 AEUIID PRS0 | £0'08T 64T G UBLILE, GLLIWIT (SONV ST THNNVHD] SIINTHON THYHSHBALHND
FRIEF QUG 0 ANUIRI0 PLBAG | ToTTT IR Um_..m-l_: OOk LT SEINIWON ZHSRNGD
saiR (] e[y UaLTWl HoagwlEva B0
CAIEUY 9560 CELs) auw... YIE LT SNOLLVIL 101 3 DINGBFD
THINGE TRE0 AWUIRG RE LIV EY GIF ¥ QLT {STANINCHT WLV ICIASHD|
SAINUY g6 0 AN [TeBers Y TP iee achh ON 35V
BT I5) AT TISTIZ Y [-ETET 4 mmmz_zoz NG Yol S5V
FRIRYY 0560 ARUIPIO 50— T Q7 A¥D3 NOGNU] LSl T H 66
#8670 ANEpI0 ﬁm TS 408 X1 652N SHAL NOdN MIN SIVOAOTIVS Wi LNaD SWIL 5201 X048 Od Ig
£ 008 0 ] 25'08! CFYRT 10 W3l 2H 15 JOVNY IS 3. 45 S5M0H J1VOSONT B0
[Srase vy 1 o3 {8 X5T 603N SHAL NOJN SIIESVIMAR AIVEADTIY CE:
SAINYT [{R 794 SO0 LLL Nt Hd LSAHI NV ShECHYE AT IIOVI0Id SNO NDT
[eT¥S09vL IO I DL NEL TH WELCHTORYR LT SN 55D
[T 3 7] EL i WYE Ve N 4;_.0__ 40 J..J.
Wi Bgd 0 XRUIP0 [ ON GSTTOE I 9L0E CILIWIT SSEMIWON mcn
0 AmUpI0 pRliajen | OF 1235y 3 TELLIALL TG
5] [eveveett i3 nmt.zu STINIWON umﬂﬂﬂmmﬂ
FNUT B8 0 MU0 b A S0§ 564 T 5 5 ; n T
k] ¥ TIT 1 ROQNO g = T TV ye
b [ BB :)] N ROINS
SN 996°0 [OvaL_ 000’8 g%%ﬂwﬁ& QLWL INVRo9Y
BN 9860 RUIRIO pRLERG | 7§ 6VE £ [ 7 _SdT WA NDONGT SNNIAY ASNEENE T AT SHRNINON DTIOAY |
T FZFs T G OUE GOHCT T34 = NORNYY 57 TELTWIT SIINIWON NOONG TN YS VRATY
RGO PELAW0 | ¥6 1o iL [T CONRET N FLTAY RV LSTRL & #1 X080 ZuIHTT STININON SONIAVS ISTRil NI TV
€ ] g 1ET WEYD  Juoag iy Z2sT X090 Tl HOHvIBSY StNeo
SWNUS 0gb 0 LAUPIG T 00569t DO0'SCT HHL ALJ3NOGNDT 55_5. KH[TENVNUSTTY § QS LIWTT SN THON Va0 15 Dty NOv)
TIRUS CRE 0§ W0 v ST R g 1 I AL 5 SETHEN A
] e %.ﬂ
i | oo1sE i
iy i TR
(2] ! DEIPET OZF'ET
L FIpI0 r [T
TN L] AR vey
e
3 0 T
e [ branc Y36
LT ¥O 10 THL T
L] 12 L T i 87 [TeElW T4 HOEuIA AONTHL]
G || areirT FITYT 3VZNYD3_NOOND) IRV E%%
IO Pavieg | 800 YW1 AT53 NOQNOT OwoH A TELTWI Sd0und SE1 0/ QL7 SI01AYHS NOSWORD,
FRIRUS DO'0S6'ET DOO'SST X(E ID MO D LIS JU0L 0F v1Edva AN ¥ DNICT
ST OE MEORIO | ito [ VoL UHD Y9532 WYRLA, 13 PEREETT T1 ADNIDY DNLLOA
FLRE O I%mﬂ 000'T8 NP VAW NS WYHIVFD AV, SN HALTYm H YLINIOI 40 NOILvHO#802 JHL,
FRUT U8 AIRUIDID £ Q0L 1BV DL TTW_¥3153H0 AL 0L MAN J0 N
w3 A K| I T [ FEA LRGSR E] Ol NIWOI
ViE g e | STaneT FITIZ I VE & 54 N S
o [#w010E YEFEE X HIS SV Aad0d LT V51 (Sdanl Y
o §E0 ¥ ATMS Eazo._ B NI SSJiEs NS ON!
R [T¥wisitt —oLkterzy & ENE_HOUNE X CELTHT
Eee L A A SCE 56T I NYW 3S1S HLOaE 62 mm:o_._ HNIT]3d AUNTH) N THYNIDS SNNV 15|
VR G [ 09T 244 . HIT T9_MOSSVID Juvnos Jou EEE] LT INTRIEVNYI D104 WO AJ0431 ¥ SWI;
6 A1 7 N .t <40 S 1] 24 =T 59 A o N 0 5
i34 ShE'ESY HaT 5 FHVII0S ADN0ED 0§ 0L 53NIWON INAFD ATELISL ¥ SuT3dS
SREYE d6 MIRURID M 4] 9E0'S _ Vi STavd S9SSL & Q EE] 0S| EEIL L RE e
Ilmnmwwm" EIE00NT D55 [0 (L3 N NOSWYLT
RS | ¥ BO0'D: —USE Ko NOONGT [S351E WORNYS Lt Oalhnl CRYIHEL ¥ W VS S0 05 1l
[FavE 08 T [ G] 17 SIANTHGH JMvhE
SSTRYY a8 ANUIDIO ] oy 691'6ES SIDIAMSS SILLMMDS
TRIEVS U6 MEUIRIO GRMAIG | CO0RT'T [T v TS LOHOGEL T 35N0H au] 9 GE 0 W1 SIINIRON
C A 4 [
RVIRIQ PeLemG FH6L [T GIINIHCN I NS
[TEBaETE CObavE Fang CLIWTT SASNIWON Ii]
¥ [P WeawiEE JO o — . waIphy




ahfte

: Eﬂ 14 T auimm_gllsza 5 SON-1oNE 3] LT SaNIWON 2TVa s
W50 APUIRI0 PaukS | PTEL6 25T BET'GRELZ JYE ¥£53 NOONC SN9T NYME 2 AT O
T AR WEORETLET EEVECTalCE =i H.a:
[§5°D /CWG(RI0 S9um9) | GE800'T T Thil N 90 ZT51 SoN00 85 1LY TeE 3 a: QILTHET (W] S=ANTHON 38
50 ACWaipI0 P | a0 cvz 08 295" ZBT" TELIWTT mumz.uwa%
i 9 | SR LELBEL FiH TELINT | SIINIWON WiE
e sais S o4 TANT €1 TG0S53AT) QVaH i SNIGTITIS TO0MEEAT 30 1804 T EONING .._F.:_
3 T Hﬂlm Mm ﬂmmm Em W ._.zut.s W ww TR NID "Dy
(R e M T AR SEF#ET zsmaotlzdulnﬂg BEITHET SINTAON S2IR0
[ LA ¥3 i34 DT T3¢ AI5HIF WA1aH 1S NOLLVNIEL] ¥133 O3LIATT SINIHON S50
78 G AUFUIpI0 TRLHT [ VEv96 FLV'85 71 £1IDOMYIATT ¥R ¥AL3 ONICTING YIAT] TYAQY LI 55T TIURTT SERTWON Wk
[ 3 | 51 T8 PEE ZTINEL OH5 pid_NOGNG |3 m«mﬂﬂ g_ﬂu.l QLI DI S3INEH 575 5% PET o ?
56 D A TIpIC PALWAT | §85:0 TEVIC L [£ild YHONIHUTG LSIUIS T-WRAEN 39 SA0H X
€5 0 TROD ARUHIS | b1 19T OLL ] ki OO4YIATT (vaH ¥ NI ¥3AT .A E] !ng
] TR0 PR E0 | v ol (] TAOIYIATI OVIH B ONIETE & =i Ys] 2
T AR R E Il g ; e ;
T ECLEBLE T
e =
f R 744 SRR I T4 LI O a8 SUARve
NCE SECSE ANELGTTT a_._.
12 FNEEINEET
%00 w0 LW (X 2iii] CELLIWTY STANTWON Bﬁ_.r.._z
[T et TEY INE T1T ACUHD T RVHM AR TAVS 15905 SNE 03 TILAT SFIHING i
P A R4 E . Gvr tF3 NOUNOT INTI THONY 1 TRLiAT: SANTAON Vel W .z
7 JUE0 AWDI0 PRUAIYT | 958 FIwL MI¥ BTDN AVMSHVOY QL1 AINNO T W A Bul ¢ SUISNuV] OUNARH DRvoy o FULR LIV, i )
7 TCQ H VIZ 135 oal AT B3aNTNON SN
8570 70vulpI0 peuemg | §E s dA L3S W TEVABE U QI1WI SIaNTHON 53N
i L] 5 dS5 19 M W16 ININ:A 1S 06T TALAIT SHNIWON MELN
Lk i< T g TELHIT SSINTWON NYLEU0I
86-0 ANUIMI0 PRI | ¥ y ol B A R W ]
i [TEEZ [T FEM A, WEN & IO N
T TRE0 FROIT PG | T2 20T TeE 0T PROTIVRES T RoNAT TSI
i |12 nm.EE.._ BIINTH N2
i [ Serae e W g 7 — Weo TN BN SANEAY SOn VT TALHL] SISNIWON O0DMICHA]
g0 AWaiEd BT T [l H 01 O3LIWL] SISNIWON YMIT]
] BTl or TRIIAT] S3aNIWON et
] ' TT8E9'E2 | TS0EIWT 3Tt SW_FAISIHCNYA SAYLC CUOITVS AVID 32 z¢ ¥ LT SeINTHON Suvia A
= 986§ =ed|pD [k oG vt ZOE'SEB EL o] mﬂlljgln ONLNY] 32 ou QELIWY SI3NTHON a1
i ELi{H 55 NS ATVET RIS TILTWTT BADNGGSaH LNE
D 2] RAMAIE] CUHERIT VIV a8 VN YIna | i AN 331 =
[Ee0iilT EM[T) N -
6670 AIFJIBI0 FROWYE | $ED 3 P SY303139 AVM TONY THITWT] JNOYS B34¥d & T
P B0 | DU CVe By RECUIVE K ¥13_NOUNOT SE71J% YOVN [E] P GIIINTT (STENINONY T34V2) STAVL]
i I % T T PAd OV ATV ¥ AOR Od CUWT ] SIdNIWON I535 AT THYZAE SIHYL
i 0| VEIv'E E00'555 vaz ¢HW HINOWINHNGH Z BOOH SNKMNG 135900 301535V LK
[Eheviraz Q0T'03L'E, W15 UT: _NOQNUD [3561S N7WIT03 b . ¥
&0 NEDIR0 peamiea | WG Y SaE T B X [ENTRENTRER
Gl [EFetl e Tre WUl IH MoBIVID TS INaiaY 15am 7 UALIWT | S3SNIWON JOLLaAN
el LA [L4H4 e Yook 157 E N SIS 8
(LG [ TTEIEE H I
raq T q Vel
I [0t ZemT0z (33 STL NEDA_N3 1407 GITWONIW 01 209 N
[To5ze'e6z | EIrori’0E SHT TXN__XVaITWH ncﬂ EL WL 533NOON TCSH
"0 AIEJIBO) B0°COD TZSE EO T =1 DHE NOGQN EFT) N} NI X NS DES]
H RAIPI0 PR | G T TERo0 eT HS P19 NOGNC a4V ...ns._.u 0 GELL AN WIGT0H NS H
E5 0 AENO 6698’1 (47 OALIND GIINIAON 02 3H
B0 0 A EpID PR | CLTCOVer WL BoEED B FIEiEE] o [<EFIT] NIHON] NACISNY | 53 AVINEEYH
EALL [ e Wt 4410 5, i T N AVFEOEVH
I | e aeoes (] VW3 TWR_CONG TRV G0 /ATevr G1] CEITWE SENIWON GOONSEYH
[ £9L80° 08 L] VL e e _E CWSNUTUE = O v e Savily NTOUCH df THLIWT 533NINGH HEAONYH
(R i - — WAL ZHA 135800 HINOWaNuN0d SalEasveD .
B 69T [EWH NIT EW_WYHOMINITH L33H1S STTUVHD ._..m.._. L] mm TELiAl) 53ININCN & VH
I % 502 0O1'Z Tl 0 uid WE3k DG 0 Y
ELi1 [ale 1 2 o z T
M DICLIV T E1_1CC<YEAn ONIGLNE INIHON SEa
[rTte ot [lizd A 63 oo NOOND 1 I Y05 139 W TL1 L3N00 -9 2L3d FLLPE A T WUN, Wi ¥
[ETBee 16T 44 AYY d XCH Gd VS NTAT Y
E'0 ARUIPIG ey 750 T ] X GELIWD 51INEWISEANT NAISTTO
I EECLiACY ZS56Y0'D TiNY 04N T MO VD TYLNGD SWil S6CL XOH (4 [ N[ I
T4 p ] 133 Tl #SN0H #SOTYSNIEL Z
[ [JEsTT6RS ALL TAD_ASSNWENE L¥0d balad 16 BLL XOU O
i (LT 52 T ]
850 ZRUIPI0 [N Ta Ai M TUYIDS S,5aW YL 15 11 [E T NI ON
[OTes (1% s tﬂggg va; S =LTC R
I £ N — #eRpRY




; sz

[SETI8C080'9_ |'Tw.LOu ONWED
756086 601 TNOLEA,
0TG5 6Y HER
SEL'ERTE STOHEA

QILIHN SELIHWES GO0 WY iy
— 0L THOWHIANIM,
[<E| BNTRsTand BT SHEHIR
Oodllw
TV HEST NOONGT 133615 SIWVHL H3M0T 01 SRIG TG TIIHS % NY
AM3 ZH _HELSEFINVW 38
HE THOINDY Ov0dY NYIISVI £
P P HION_TaTHSHYHDNILLON c.mr_m‘ TEMEHVT ASITWIT SSHNTT (8 M
IR0 PRLNH T8 FIE HOGHO ] J6THIA XOWHYS ABYN0% VOWhYS SuLNI3 dnoaolna EEN ] N IWON S0V
I T A0 S0 PALIa | ey iil BEEBL ..Iﬂu.«ﬂzlalnzqﬂﬂﬂjmﬂndﬂ_i qoo! Q3LTWIT STININON SHIOLY
FIELs 3980 JGRLVSR) padomn | 920 [ 7o 4¥5 13 _NOONOT JHVEM LHUNYD SEViDS YOYNYS aNO| 7d SOWOIN ALINIE
SN 366’0 AINUIRID pRiejaq | BESETZ Z09'ESE . G¥INbSD NOGNCT JWv1 5 INIWI D EF] EVT i ,_.z...z EAYAL
ST .:.Eovatzoo 10 T VY1 A3 NOONOT OvoY ALLS SE S6N0H AE0MI QLWL 340U 531 07
LTX g oI L Ve HALSToLT] NV BV i v
U061 1 DON'EST WIE 25 AODSVTS I ¥ ;
g e £ I8 w__ﬂ XASE WYHLIA LIS GNYIMIN LHNCD SINANOESTed 6 é
0" OO0T T by
5% L0S¥ICE (4
EETRA FECaRY el
TH 5L [Yivee LT |SHNTWON) SS1TUN03S BAS
[SCve0t T V6 AT NOUNGTISTElS YanvWsdON 7] QL1 V3T [SI3NIWON] SELLTEOFS SRS
¥0'0 ¥ H NOGOMGT TIVW T1vd 62 GELBIT SE0IAYAS 3TLNVEVND BN
[ER e i [ LTS ¥bL GALIWI 1 SIANTWON Laael8 alvL,
p TEFESE [Tig'sor T SAaNINON TUTNGE SHNY 15
Pallojed | S61¢ [11id il NADUNYW DLIOIL80d ATe3d SHTad
RU[MD FAlered | 0’2191t WEEI5TT L7 INSWESYHNYM ONNd AJtalar ¥ Su1a48
RUIpIG PRIRIST | 15 LR 15T 105’ £85°T CLT STANIWON LNy ATeHETY SUldE
BT | TT'TEE VETT : VTINTS L
PRIBISE | S5 600 T5E TOES1L5C AOOMIEYH 01 SLI1A4aS SILLTEND35 SWalETd ag 07D QELINT] TNOLIVNYSIA] JIvHaNg® S1E005
BTEICLL EPLINE (TAIIWTT SIaNTHON I
PAIBAG | ¢ BLETET T ETA T T UALIAT S3ZNINCN NOSWYITIIM 3 HITWG
00°06% 5V SIS X
TR V56T v #3 T - " g v L1 SIINTHON THVHE
d | TEear FEL ZONECS BT - - < TELINTT BISATHOR SDIAYTS SallTuASEs
| GFTPETY TETZ Eg.:oud ONZ 125 J0H 2 GalIWTT S3HIWON NS5
B 00°006'Y 007005 TSF 909 NOONGT (39018 SOVNUAR L La-57 TALIWT] S33NIWON OJAMHDS
TRIRLS G960 AMUIAID falema | t0'Zem g CEVPIOT BXW Pal LSS0L5 JLLOK V1 6v-C¥ €8S X0 D¢ SSN0H WNVE QUYGNVLS L 'CILIWL] SIINIWCN 5B
PR ERST ARG P51 | TP POt a2t herecer | VI3 _NOONOT 15315 OHv) (=175 A LTWLT STHMINON O'N'S
LIRUF 35 MEed 3 "en|EA WUISY PISL Seduis 38 N — T ————— T EIL]




